hard copy for submission at the office.  

8) PASSPORT SIZE PHOTO OF FATHER & MOTHER: The passport size photo 
of both father & mother, need to be uploaded in the space provided in the 
application form.   

FEE STRUCTURE:  

✓ Total fee for Grade XI for SACS student is Rs. 69,000/- (Rupees Sixty-nine 
thousand only)   

✓ Whereas total fee for Grade XI for Non-SACS student is Rs. 84,000/-  
(Rupees eight four thousand only)  

✓ This Total Fee can be paid in three instalments or can be paid at one go during 
the admission itself.  

Instalment details are as follows:

[...]

15,000/- + 25,000/- (admission fee plus I instalment fee 
for Non SACS students)- to be paid at the time of admissions 
in April 2025  

✓ II Instalment:  Rs. 25,000/- (To be paid by 20th September 2026)  
✓ III Instalment: Rs. 19,000/- (To be paid by 10th January, 2027)  
✓ Total:  69,000/- (Rupees. Sixty-nine thousand only)         
               84,000/- for students newly joining from other schools  
o Provision for Online payment of fees will be made available for those selected 

students from the II instalment only.  
o No cash transactions will be entertained.